Appendix A-1: Student Survey (Elementary 3-5)

Neither Agree Skipped

Strongly Agree Agree Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree Valid Question Total

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
| liked the meals provided during the summer. 241 15.4 391 24.9 483 30.8 223 14.2 232 14.8 1,570 100 17 1,587
| was excited to go to summer experience each day. 635 404 465 29.6 235 15.0 138 8.8 98 6.2 1,571 100 16 1,587
| was interested in learning what was taught in my classes. 605 38.7 613 39.2 206 13.2 69 4.4 69 4.4 1,562 100 25 1,587
| learned new things during the summer experience. 793 50.8 502 32.2 136 8.7 59 3.8 71 4.5 1,561 100 26 1,587
| enjoyed the activities in my classes. 849 545 481 30.9 124 8.0 44 2.8 59 3.8 1,557 100 30 1,587
| understood what was taught. 571 36.6 629 40.3 239 15.3 63 4.0 57 3.7 1,559 100 28 1,587
My teacher(s) were prepared. 903 58.8 421 27.4 112 7.3 42 2.7 58 3.8 1,536 100 51 1,587
My teacher(s) checked in with me to make sure | understood
the material. 856 54.8 468 29.9 128 8.2 56 3.6 55 3.5 1,563 100 24 1,587
My teacher(s) had fair rules for the class. 909 58.5 435 28.0 109 7.0 31 2.0 70 4.5 1554 100 33 1,587

Neither Skipped

Very Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied  Not at All Satisfied Valid Question Total

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
Please rate your experience with summer camp. 772 51.3 468 31.1 164 10.9 44 2.9 58 3.9 1,506 100 81 1,587



Appendix A-2: Student Survey (Middle and High)

Neither Agree Skipped

Strongly Agree Agree Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree Valid Question Total

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
| enjoyed the meals provided as a part of summer experience. 145 11.0 322 245 413 314 154 11.7 282 214 1,316 100 567 1,883
| was able to register for the courses | wanted to take. 297 18.0 617 37.5 313 19.0 245 14.9 174 10.6 1,646 100 237 1,883
| was excited to go to summer experience each day. 258 14.3 472  26.2 520 28.8 263 14.6 291 16.1 1,804 100 79 1,883
| was interested in what | learned in my elective classes. 418 24.2 703  40.7 339 19.6 127 7.4 139 8.1 1,726 100 157 1,883
| learned new things during summer experience. 575 315 852 46.7 190 10.4 97 5.3 109 6.0 1,823 100 60 1,883
My teacher(s) were prepared. 709 39.8 753 423 178 10.0 61 34 79 4.4 1,780 100 103 1,883
My course(s) were well organized. 504 28.4 822 46.3 270 15.2 96 5.4 82 4.6 1,774 100 109 1,883
My teacher(s) checked in with me to make sure | understood
the material. 629 34.9 755 419 237 13.2 92 5.1 89 4.9 1,802 100 81 1,883
The summer experience helped prepare me for next
school year. 559  31.2 710 39.6 324 18.1 89 5.0 112 6.2 1,794 100 89 1,883
Due to summer experience | feel more prepared returning to
school in August than | did at the beginning of the summer. 547 30.4 652 36.2 355 19.7 105 5.8 141 7.8 1,800 100 83 1,883

Neither Satisfied Skipped

Very Satisfied Satisfied Nor Dissatisfied Dissatisfied  Not at All Satisfied Valid Question Total

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
Please rate your experience with BCPS' Summer Experience. 386 20.9 915 495 402 29.6 69 3.7 76 4.1 1,848 100 35 1,883



Appendix A-3: Family Survey

Neither Agree Skipped
Strongly Agree Agree Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree Valid Question Total
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
Registering for BCPS' Summer Experience was straightforward. 726 58.3 343 27.6 49 3.9 63 5.1 64 5.1 1,245 100 25 1,270
| am satisfied with the meals provided through Summer Experience. 334 36.0 290 31.2 161 17.3 85 9.1 59 6.4 929 100 341 1,270
| am satisfied with the Summer Experience curriculum. 503 43.2 392 33.6 111 9.5 77 6.6 82 7.0 1,165 100 105 1,270
| am satisfied with the transportation provided through
Summer Experience. 314 491 140 21.9 95 14.8 34 5.3 57 8.9 640 100 630 1,270
| am satisfied with the quality of teaching associated with
Summer Experience. 595 51.0 347 29.7 100 8.6 50 4.3 75 6.4 1,167 100 103 1,270
| would recommend the Summer Experience to my friends and family. 635 54.2 307 26.2 103 8.8 49 4.2 77 6.6 1,171 100 99 1,270
Neither Satisfied Skipped
Very Satisfied Satisfied Nor Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Not at All Satisfied Valid Question Total
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count Count
Please rate your experience with BCPS' Summer Experience. 580 46.2 458 36.5 107 8.5 59 4.7 52 4.1 1,256 100 14 1,270



Appendix A-4: Teacher Survey

Strongly Agree

Strongly Disagree

Valid

Count

Skipped
Question
Count

Total
Count

| was able to manage and deliver the curriculum in the amount

of time allotted for the Summer Experience.
| had adequate access to materials | needed.
| had adequate access to technology | needed.

Students had adequate access to materials they needed.
Students had adequate access to technology they needed.

The curriculum met the students' needs.

The student-teacher ratio was appropriate.

The length of the student day was appropriate.

The length of the teacher day was appropriate.

The Summer Experience professional development sessions
adequately prepared me to teach during the Summer
Experience.

The Summer Experience professional development sessions
will have an impact on my teaching in the future.

Very Satisfied

Dissatisfied  Not at All Satisfied

1,062
1,057
1,049
1,057
1,055
1,040
1,064
1,061
1,061

881

817

Valid

Count

183
247
Skipped

Question
Count

1,064
1,064
1,064
1,064
1,064
1,064
1,064
1,064
1,064

1,064

1,064

Total
Count

Please rate your level of satisfaction with your overall

experience with teaching during BCPS’ Summer Experience.

Neither Agree
Nor Disagree
Count %
122 11.5
89 8.4
60 5.7
96 9.1
74 7.0
148 14.2
50 4.7
29 2.7
32 3.0
128 14.5
165 20.2
Neither
Satisfied
Count %
82 7.8

1,051

13

1,064
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